
                         Gerald Holte Invitational
                                Arcadia, WI
                       Hosted by Arcadia High School
                                10/12/2019
          ========== GIRLS VARSITY COMBINED TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    80  La Crosse Central                           (13:26.6  67:12.7 1:21.6)
==========================================================
  1      2  Katie Christensen       9    12:37.3
  2      7  Jenna Hutschenreut      9    13:03.5
  3     21  Taryn Winga             9    13:46.2
  4     22  Emilia Veum             9    13:46.8
  5     28  Julia Poelma            11   13:58.9
  6   ( 37) Eden Winga              11   14:14.3
  7   ( 38) Jada Johnson            10   14:17.1

  2.    82  Holmen                                      (13:30.9  67:34.4 0:32.8)
==========================================================
  1     12  Taylor Bembnister       9    13:20.4
  2     13  Molly Twitchell         9    13:21.8
  3     14  Grace Filips            10   13:22.0
  4     20  Elle Stussy             10   13:37.0
  5     23  Sophia Hoch             11   13:53.2
  6   ( 29) Michaela Bertram        10   14:00.7
  7   ( 31) Lydia Addison           11   14:04.7

  3.   102  Brookwood                                   (13:35.0  67:54.9 1:20.9)
==========================================================
  1      3  Shelly Powell           12   12:44.4
  2      5  Katie Gruen             9    13:01.5
  3     27  Lainey Teynor           10   13:58.8
  4     32  Margarita Silva         9    14:04.9
  5     35  Kimberlee Downing       10   14:05.3
  6   ( 39) Samantha Atteln         12   14:23.1
  7   ( 40) Autumn Coleman          11   14:30.2

  4.   114  Cochrane-Fountain City                      (13:40.2  68:20.7 2:25.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Reese Ehrat             9    12:28.5
  2     16  Breilynn Halverson      9    13:27.5
  3     17  Teigan Ehrat            11   13:27.8
  4     30  Jordan Sweno            11   14:03.3
  5     50  Leah Hager              12   14:53.6
  6   ( 60) Casidi Schieffer        11   15:19.7

  5.   131  Arcadia                                     (13:54.6  69:33.0 2:27.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Mercedes Romo           11   13:01.6
  2      9  Tegan Michalak          10   13:11.6
  3     11  Kianna Suchla           10   13:19.3
  4     41  Avrie Marsolek          11   14:31.9
  5     64  Alyssa Schank           9    15:28.6

  6.   139  West Salem                                  (13:56.5  69:42.1 1:34.0)
==========================================================
  1      8  Macey Tauscher          9    13:03.9
  2     19  Alena Donahue           9    13:30.1
  3     25  Morgan Quackenbush      9    13:54.8
  4     43  Autumn Schuster         12   14:35.4
  5     44  Lexi Giblin             12   14:37.9
  6   ( 48) Molly Roberts           10   14:44.3
  7   ( 51) Abby Brueggeman         11   14:54.4



  7.   193  Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts             (14:21.4  71:46.6 2:38.2)
==========================================================
  1      4  Rebecca Hornby          10   12:53.1
  2     18  Kayla McLain            12   13:30.0
  3     47  Kailyn Walukas          11   14:43.2
  4     56  Sophie Munson           12   15:09.0
  5     68  Gretchen Accola         12   15:31.3
  6   ( 76) Juliann Bartholomew     10   16:31.4
  7   ( 85) Ava Black               10   17:36.0

  8.   254  Melrose-Mindoro                             (14:56.1  74:40.5 2:11.6)
==========================================================
  1     10  Caeli McMahon           10   13:18.4
  2     54  Hannah Peterson         12   15:00.3
  3     61  Brook Gunther           11   15:23.7
  4     63  Ingrid Froevig          12   15:28.1
  5     66  Kacy Anderson           10   15:30.0
  6   ( 72) Sunniva Fodstad         12   15:48.1
  7   ( 73) Arianna Mulholland      9    15:58.8

  9.   257  Osseo-Fairchild                             (14:56.5  74:42.5 1:14.2)
==========================================================
  1     36  Kadance Wampole         9    14:09.9
  2     42  Aurora Wier             10   14:34.2
  3     58  Shelby Johnson          10   15:16.2
  4     59  Delaney Lyngen          9    15:18.1
  5     62  Alyssa Iverson          11   15:24.1
  6   ( 65) Rylee Bratina           10   15:29.0
  7   ( 67) Ada Nelson              9    15:30.4

 10.   260  Blair-Taylor                                (15:41.0  78:25.0 6:21.2)
==========================================================
  1     15  Thea McAdams            11   13:22.9
  2     33  Sina Thorstenson        12   14:04.9
  3     45  Mckenzie Brandenburg    9    14:42.3
  4     75  Dena Maldenado          11   16:30.8
  5     92  Sidney Smith            11   19:44.1
  6   ( 96) Monica Zentgraf         9    22:16.5

 11.   298  Boyceville                                  (15:24.7  77:03.4 2:48.9)
==========================================================
  1     26  Emma Gruenhagen         9    13:58.1
  2     52  Naomi Hillman           12   14:55.9
  3     69  Noelle Wheeldon         12   15:36.7
  4     71  Haylee Rasmussen        9    15:45.7
  5     80  Emma Chich              9    16:47.0
  6   ( 87) Rachel Montgomery       9    18:18.7
  7   ( 89) Shiloh Wheeldon         9    18:40.4

 12.   309  Independence/Gilmanton                      (15:40.4  78:21.7 3:23.7)
==========================================================
  1     24  Lauren Sylla            12   13:54.5
  2     57  Alexis Dahl Abramcz     11   15:10.0
  3     70  Bianca Najera           9    15:40.0
  4     74  Cora Sonsalla           9    16:19.0
  5     84  Emma Pietrick           11   17:18.2
  6   ( 95) Andi Laehn              9    20:51.5

 13.   325  Providence                                  (16:24.1  82:00.5 5:33.9)
==========================================================
  1     46  Regina Turner           9    14:43.0
  2     49  Abby Gerstenberge       10   14:51.4
  3     55  Cameran Trussoni        9    15:07.2



  4     81  Katie Coppernoll        10   17:02.0
  5     94  Emily Strom             12   20:16.9

 14.   373  Lincoln                                     (16:35.6  82:57.8 3:02.1)
==========================================================
  1     53  Ruby Paul               9    14:56.8
  2     77  Elizabeth Prindle       11   16:40.1
  3     78  Sierra McFarlane        9    16:40.7
  4     79  Jacquelyn Paul          11   16:41.3
  5     86  Sada Stanley            9    17:58.9
  6   ( 91) Ashley Holmgreen        11   19:43.1

 15.   377  Necedah                                     (17:06.9  85:34.4 4:36.8)
==========================================================
  1     34  Anetha Vogele           11   14:05.0
  2     82  Julia Klafka            12   17:11.6
  3     83  Faustina Wicka          10   17:12.4
  4     88  Gabby Wilhorn           12   18:23.6
  5     90  Sheridan Reichel        12   18:41.8
  6   ( 93) Anna Zavala             10   19:51.5
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                         Gerald Holte Invitational
                                Arcadia, WI
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                          Girls Varsity COMBINED
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
    1      Savannah Schley    11   Loyal                          12:16.5  6:11 
    2    1 Reese Ehrat        9    Cochrane-Fountain City         12:28.5  6:17 
    3    2 Katie Christensen  9    La Crosse Central              12:37.3  6:21 
    4    3 Shelly Powell      12   Brookwood                      12:44.4  6:25 
    5    4 Rebecca Hornby     10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 12:53.1  6:29 
    6    5 Katie Gruen        9    Brookwood                      13:01.5  6:33 
    7    6 Mercedes Romo      11   Arcadia                        13:01.6  6:34 
    8    7 Jenna Hutschenreut 9    La Crosse Central              13:03.5  6:35 
    9    8 Macey Tauscher     9    West Salem                     13:03.9  6:35 
   10    9 Tegan Michalak     10   Arcadia                        13:11.6  6:39 
   11   10 Caeli McMahon      10   Melrose-Mindoro                13:18.4  6:42 
   12   11 Kianna Suchla      10   Arcadia                        13:19.3  6:42 
   13   12 Taylor Bembnister  9    Holmen                         13:20.4  6:43 
   14   13 Molly Twitchell    9    Holmen                         13:21.8  6:44 
   15   14 Grace Filips       10   Holmen                         13:22.0  6:44 
   16   15 Thea McAdams       11   Blair-Taylor                   13:22.9  6:44 
   17   16 Breilynn Halverson 9    Cochrane-Fountain City         13:27.5  6:47 
   18   17 Teigan Ehrat       11   Cochrane-Fountain City         13:27.8  6:47 
   19   18 Kayla McLain       12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 13:30.0  6:48 
   20   19 Alena Donahue      9    West Salem                     13:30.1  6:48 
   21   20 Elle Stussy        10   Holmen                         13:37.0  6:51 
   22   21 Taryn Winga        9    La Crosse Central              13:46.2  6:56 
   23   22 Emilia Veum        9    La Crosse Central              13:46.8  6:56 
   24   23 Sophia Hoch        11   Holmen                         13:53.2  7:00 
   25   24 Lauren Sylla       12   Independence/Gilmanton         13:54.5  7:00 
   26   25 Morgan Quackenbush 9    West Salem                     13:54.8  7:00 
   27   26 Emma Gruenhagen    9    Boyceville                     13:58.1  7:02 
   28   27 Lainey Teynor      10   Brookwood                      13:58.8  7:02 
   29   28 Julia Poelma       11   La Crosse Central              13:58.9  7:02 
   30   29 Michaela Bertram   10   Holmen                         14:00.7  7:03 
   31   30 Jordan Sweno       11   Cochrane-Fountain City         14:03.3  7:05 
   32   31 Lydia Addison      11   Holmen                         14:04.7  7:05 
   33   32 Margarita Silva    9    Brookwood                      14:04.9  7:05 
   34   33 Sina Thorstenson   12   Blair-Taylor                   14:04.9  7:05 
   35   34 Anetha Vogele      11   Necedah                        14:05.0  7:05 
   36   35 Kimberlee Downing  10   Brookwood                      14:05.3  7:06 
   37      Jadya Lafleur      11   Holmen                         14:06.9  7:06 
   38   36 Kadance Wampole    9    Osseo-Fairchild                14:09.9  7:08 
   39      Allie Oines        9    Holmen                         14:10.5  7:08 
   40   37 Eden Winga         11   La Crosse Central              14:14.3  7:10 
   41   38 Jada Johnson       10   La Crosse Central              14:17.1  7:12 
   42      Ava Peterson       9    Augusta                        14:19.4  7:13 
   43   39 Samantha Atteln    12   Brookwood                      14:23.1  7:15 
   44      Ryleigh Pesik      12   Holmen                         14:28.7  7:17 
   45   40 Autumn Coleman     11   Brookwood                      14:30.2  7:18 
   46   41 Avrie Marsolek     11   Arcadia                        14:31.9  7:19 
   47   42 Aurora Wier        10   Osseo-Fairchild                14:34.2  7:20 
   48   43 Autumn Schuster    12   West Salem                     14:35.4  7:21 
   49   44 Lexi Giblin        12   West Salem                     14:37.9  7:22 
   50   45 McKenzie Brandenbu 9    Blair-Taylor                   14:42.3  7:24 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
   51   46 Regina Turner      9    Providence                     14:43.0  7:25 
   52   47 Kailyn Walukas     11   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 14:43.2  7:25 
   53   48 Molly Roberts      10   West Salem                     14:44.3  7:25 
   54      Santanna Carranza  9    La Crosse Central              14:46.9  7:27 
   55   49 Abby Gerstenberge  10   Providence                     14:51.4  7:29 
   56      Molly Bachman      10   Bangor                         14:51.5  7:29 
   57      Kaci Theurer       12   Bangor                         14:52.4  7:29 
   58   50 Leah Hager         12   Cochrane-Fountain City         14:53.6  7:30 
   59   51 Abby Brueggeman    11   West Salem                     14:54.4  7:30 
   60      Lucy Jumbeck       10   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       14:55.1  7:31 
   61   52 Naomi Hillman      12   Boyceville                     14:55.9  7:31 
   62      Claire Corcoran    11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       14:56.3  7:31 
   63   53 Ruby Paul          9    Lincoln                        14:56.8  7:31 
   64      Autumn Kennedy     10   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       14:58.7  7:32 
   65      Malynda Hyma       9    West Central                   14:59.8  7:33 
   66   54 Hannah Peterson    12   Melrose-Mindoro                15:00.3  7:33 
   67      Beth Boone         9    Augusta                        15:00.6  7:33 
   68   55 Cameran Trussoni   9    Providence                     15:07.2  7:37 
   69   56 Sophie Munson      12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 15:09.0  7:38 
   70   57 Alexis Dahl Abramc 11   Independence/Gilmanton         15:10.0  7:38 
   71      Aubrey Strittmater 11   La Crosse Central              15:11.1  7:39 
   72   58 Shelby Johnson     10   Osseo-Fairchild                15:16.2  7:41 
   73      Caitlin Heller     10   Augusta                        15:16.8  7:42 
   74   59 Delaney Lyngen     9    Osseo-Fairchild                15:18.1  7:42 
   75   60 Casidi Schieffer   11   Cochrane-Fountain City         15:19.7  7:43 
   76      Elsa Mitchell      10   West Salem                     15:21.0  7:44 
   77      Samara Wheeler     12   West Salem                     15:22.7  7:45 
   78   61 Brook Gunther      11   Melrose-Mindoro                15:23.7  7:45 
   79   62 Alyssa Iverson     11   Osseo-Fairchild                15:24.1  7:45 
   80      Emma Ehlers        12   La Crosse Central              15:26.1  7:46 
   81      Leah Scherer       9    Loyal                          15:27.5  7:47 
   82   63 Ingrid Froevig     12   Melrose-Mindoro                15:28.1  7:47 
   83   64 Alyssa Schank      9    Arcadia                        15:28.6  7:47 
   84   65 Rylee Bratina      10   Osseo-Fairchild                15:29.0  7:48 
   85   66 Kacy Anderson      10   Melrose-Mindoro                15:30.0  7:48 
   86   67 Ada Nelson         9    Osseo-Fairchild                15:30.4  7:48 
   87   68 Gretchen Accola    12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 15:31.3  7:49 
   88      Emma Clements      11   West Salem                     15:31.8  7:49 
   89      Anna Bohnsack      10   West Salem                     15:33.9  7:50 
   90   69 Noelle Wheeldon    12   Boyceville                     15:36.7  7:52 
   91   70 Bianca Najera      9    Independence/Gilmanton         15:40.0  7:53 
   92      Maddie Giblin      9    West Salem                     15:41.1  7:54 
   93      Bronte' Wise       10   Holmen                         15:45.3  7:56 
   94   71 Haylee Rasmussen   9    Boyceville                     15:45.7  7:56 
   95      Aubrey Schmidt     9    Osseo-Fairchild                15:45.9  7:56 
   96      Grace Ivens        9    La Crosse Central              15:46.3  7:56 
   97   72 Sunniva Fodstad    12   Melrose-Mindoro                15:48.1  7:57 
   98      Miriam Shepard     10   La Crosse Central              15:54.3  8:00 
   99      Katie Arlt         10   La Crosse Central              15:58.3  8:02 
  100      Aubre Robida       9    Loyal                          15:58.5  8:03 
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  101   73 Arianna Mulholland 9    Melrose-Mindoro                15:58.8  8:03 
  102      Lydia Wilson       11   La Crosse Central              16:00.1  8:03 
  103      Amalia Briseno     10   Melrose-Mindoro                16:02.8  8:05 
  104      Justice Erickson   12   Osseo-Fairchild                16:04.8  8:06 
  105      Nora Moormann      12   Melrose-Mindoro                16:09.7  8:08 
  106      Maria Hadaschik    10   Loyal                          16:13.3  8:10 
  107      Makayla Kramer     10   La Crosse Central              16:14.5  8:11 
  108      Autumn Randall     9    Augusta                        16:15.0  8:11 
  109   74 Cora Sonsalla      9    Independence/Gilmanton         16:19.0  8:13 
  110      Leah Reynolds      12   Osseo-Fairchild                16:25.5  8:16 
  111   75 Dena Maldenado     11   Blair-Taylor                   16:30.8  8:19 
  112   76 Juliann Bartholome 10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 16:31.4  8:19 
  113      Amelia Marshall    11   West Salem                     16:31.9  8:19 
  114   77 Elizabeth Prindle  11   Lincoln                        16:40.1  8:23 
  115   78 Sierra McFarlane   9    Lincoln                        16:40.7  8:24 
  116   79 Jacquelyn Paul     11   Lincoln                        16:41.3  8:24 
  117      Kelsey Fisk        12   West Central                   16:44.6  8:26 
  118   80 Emma Chich         9    Boyceville                     16:47.0  8:27 
  119      Nola Dienger-Hans  10   Holmen                         16:47.9  8:27 
  120      Kirstin Hoffland   12   West Central                   16:57.4  8:32 
  121      Monika Tracey      12   Melrose-Mindoro                17:01.2  8:34 
  122   81 Katie Coppernoll   10   Providence                     17:02.0  8:34 
  123   82 Julia Klafka       12   Necedah                        17:11.6  8:39 
  124   83 Faustina Wicka     10   Necedah                        17:12.4  8:40 
  125      Elizabeth Hock     12   Brookwood                      17:14.9  8:41 
  126   84 Emma Pietrick      11   Independence/Gilmanton         17:18.2  8:43 
  127   85 Ava Black          10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 17:36.0  8:52 
  128      Macey Heath        12   La Crosse Central              17:39.9  8:54 
  129   86 Sada Stanley       9    Lincoln                        17:58.9  9:03 
  130      Emily Marsolek     11   Whitehall                      18:01.6  9:04 
  131   87 Rachel Montgomery  9    Boyceville                     18:18.7  9:13 
  132   88 Gabby Wilhorn      12   Necedah                        18:23.6  9:15 
  133   89 Shiloh Wheeldon    9    Boyceville                     18:40.4  9:24 
  134   90 Sheridan Reichel   12   Necedah                        18:41.8  9:25 
  135   91 Ashley Holmgreen   11   Lincoln                        19:43.1  9:55 
  136   92 Sidney Smith       11   Blair-Taylor                   19:44.1  9:56 
  137   93 Anna Zavala        10   Necedah                        19:51.5 10:00 
  138   94 Emily Strom        12   Providence                     20:16.9 10:12 
  139   95 Andi Laehn         9    Independence/Gilmanton         20:51.5 10:30 
  140      Emilee Bauer       9    Osseo-Fairchild                21:03.5 10:36 
  141      Alex Miller        11   Melrose-Mindoro                21:27.9 10:48 
  142   96 Monica Zentgraf    9    Blair-Taylor                   22:16.5 11:13 
  143      Hailey Ness        12   Osseo-Fairchild                23:39.8 11:55 
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